Class of 2025: Employment and Job Placement Survey

Q1 Were you employed at any time while you were earning your degree at

DCC? (Choose the response that best describes your employment.)

Answered: 43

Yes. | was
employed full
time (32+ ho...

Yes. | was
employed

part-time (L... _

Yes, but
primarily
during summe...

No

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes. | was employed full time (32+ hours per week)

Yes. | was employed part-time (Less than 32 hours per week)
Yes, but primarily during summer and other school breaks.

No
TOTAL

40%

1/14

50%

100%

RESPONSES
30.23%

37.21%

23.26%

9.30%
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16

10

43



Class of 2025: Employment and Job Placement Survey

Q2 | plan to go into this field (check all that apply):

Answered: 42

Business

Criminal
Justice (or
related field)

Education

Ministry/Para-C
hurch
Ministry/Mis...

Psychology

Sports
Science/Coachin
g/Sports...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

ANSWER CHOICES

Business

Criminal Justice (or related field)

Education

Ministry/Para-Church Ministry/Missions

Psychology

Sports Science/Coaching/Sports Management/Sports Ministry

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 42

2/14

50%

100%

RESPONSES
40.48%

4.76%

19.05%

14.29%

19.05%

35.71%

9.52%

17

15



Class of 2025: Employment and Job Placement Survey

Q3 Where are you in your employment plans for after graduation? (Check
all that apply)

Answered: 42

I am applying
for jobs

I have had at
least one
interview fo...
| have secured
ajob offer and
will be...

lintend to
working the ...
I do not plan
to work a job I
immediately...
I am currently

unsure of what
to do next

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

| am applying for jobs

| have had at least one interview for a job after graduation
| have secured a job offer and will be starting soon

| intend to continue working the job | currently have

| do not plan to work a job immediately after graduation

| am currently unsure of what to do next

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 42

40% 50%

3/14

Skipped: 1

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

RESPONSES

57.14% 24
16.67% 7
7.14% 3
21.43% 9
2.38% 1
19.05% 8
21.43% 9



Class of 2025: Employment and Job Placement Survey

Q4 Based on your expected employment, check the boxes that apply. My

directly
related to my
area of study.

indirectly
related to my
area of study

the kind of
employment |
want at this...
None of the
above

0% 10% 20%

ANSWER CHOICES

Full time.

Part time.

directly related to my area of study.

indirectly related to my area of study

the kind of employment | want at this time in my life.

None of the above

Total Respondents: 42

expected job is...

Answered: 42

30%

40% 50%

4/14

Skipped: 1

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

RESPONSES
76.19%

21.43%

30.95%

2.38%

23.81%

4.76%

32
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10



Class of 2025: Employment and Job Placement Survey

Q5 If you know your annual salary range, what is it? (optional)

Answered: 39  Skipped: 4

Under $15,000 .
Between
$15,000 and
$29,999

Between
$30,000 and
$49,999
Between
$50,000 and
$74,999
Between
$75,000 and
$99,999
Between
$100,000 and I

$150,000

Over $150,000

I do not know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Under $15,000 7.69%
Between $15,000 and $29,999 7.69%
Between $30,000 and $49,999 12.82%
Between $50,000 and $74,999 23.08%
Between $75,000 and $99,999 7.69%
Between $100,000 and $150,000 2.56%

Over $150,000 0.00%

| do not know 38.46%
TOTAL

5/14

15

39



Class of 2025: Employment and Job Placement Survey

Q6 Do you plan to go to graduate school?

Yes, right
away after
graduation

Yes, but in
the future when
the time is...

No. I do not
intend to go to
graduate...

0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes, right away after graduation
Yes, but in the future when the time is right

No. | do not intend to go to graduate school.

TOTAL

40%

Answered: 42

6/14

50%
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90% 100%

RESPONSES
30.95%

26.19%

42.86%
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ANSWER CHOICES

Class of 2025: Employment and Job Placement Survey

Q7 Have you been accepted at a graduate school?

Answered: 42 Skipped: 1

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
16.67% 7
83.33% 35

42

7/14



Class of 2025: Employment and Job Placement Survey

Q8 Indicate your level of agreement with these statements about yourself.

Answered: 41  Skipped: 2

I have a
biblical
understandin...

| know what
Jesus has
called me to...

I believe
Jesus is in the
process of...

lam
fulfilling my
calling with...

8/14



Class of 2025: Employment and Job Placement Survey

lam
fulfilling my
calling outs...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Strongly ag... . Agree Uncertain . Disagree
. Strongly dis...

STRONGLY AGREE UNCERTAIN DISAGREE STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED

AGREE DISAGREE AVERAGE
| have a biblical understanding of 48.78%  41.46% 9.76% 0.00% 0.00%
calling. 20 17 4 0 0 41 4.39
| know what Jesus has called me 45.00%  40.00% 15.00% 0.00% 0.00%
to do. 18 16 6 0 0 40 4.30
| believe Jesus is in the process 45.00%  40.00% 15.00% 0.00% 0.00%
of calling me to something new. 18 16 6 0 0 40 4.30
I am fulfilling my calling within my 30.00%  32.50% 32.50% 5.00% 0.00%
wage-earning vocation. 12 13 13 2 0 40 3.88
I am fulfilling my calling outside 25.00%  35.00% 32.50% 7.50% 0.00%
my wage-earning vocation. 10 14 13 3 0 40 3.77

9/14



Class of 2025: Employment and Job Placement Survey

Q11 What degree did you earn at Dallas Christian College?

Answered: 40  Skipped: 3

Associate's
degree

Bachelor of
Science degree

Bachelor of
Arts degree

0%
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30%

40% 50%

60%

70% 80% 90%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Associate's degree 10.00%

Bachelor of Science degree 80.00%
10.00%

Bachelor of Arts degree

TOTAL

12/14

100%

32

40



Class of 2025: Employment and Job Placement Survey

Q12 What is your major (in addition to Bible)? Check all that apply.

Business

Criminal
Justice

Education
Interdisciplina
ry

Studies/Huma...

Ministry

Sports Science

Worship
Arts/Music

0% 10% 20%

ANSWER CHOICES

Business

Criminal Justice

Education

Interdisciplinary Studies/Humanities
Ministry

Psychology

Sports Science

Worship Arts/Music
Total Respondents: 40

Answered: 40  Skipped: 3

30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
47.50%

2.50%
7.50%
10.00%
10.00%
20.00%
15.00%

0.00%

13/14

19



Class of 2025: Employment and Job Placement Survey

Q13 What best describes the majority of your coursework at DCC?

Answered: 40  Skipped: 3

Traditional
face-to-face
classes

DCC Online
Classes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Traditional face-to-face classes 70.00% 28
DCC Online Classes 30.00% 12
TOTAL 40
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